
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:213
ANSWERED ON:06.07.2004
APPOINTMENT OF TEACHERS IN KENDRIYA VIDYALAYAS
Mehta Shri Alok Kumar

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Indian regional languages fo which there is a provision for appointing teachers in Kendriya Vidyalayas presently;

(b) the names of the languages whose teachers are not appointed;

(c) whether there is a provision of appointing Urdu teachers; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M.A.A. FATMI):

(a) There is no provision for appointing teachers of Indian Regional Languages on regular basis in Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan.

(b) Except for English, Hindi and Sanskrit, teachers are not appointed on regular basis for any other language.

(c) and (d) If more than 20 children opt for studying Urdu then a teacher is appointed by the Principal locally on part time/contractual basis.
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